

Beaufort County Public Works Stormwater Infrastructure

Project Summary

Project Summary: Oakhurst Drive

Project #: 2010-078 Completed: Oct-09

Narrative Description of Project:

Removed blockage from twin crossline pipes by hand. Reinstalled (1)

driveway pipe to correct elevation.

Material Cost, Rental Equipment Summary, and Labor

Material	Unit	Cost/Unit	Qty	Cost
Asphalt	ton	\$79.18	4.6	\$365.81
FLBC	ton	\$26.55	3.4	\$89.21
Gas	gallon	\$2.33	4.0	\$9.32
Diesel	gallon	\$2.37	21.0	\$49.77
Labor	hours		39.0	\$1,332.11
Total Cost of Materials, F	\$1,846.22			

Note: Labor cost includes the employee's salary plus fringe benefits.

Equipment Cost

Item	Asset	Cost/Hour	Hrs.	Cost
Bobcat T300	22847	\$20.10	2.0	\$40.20
Asphalt Roller	20237	\$14.78	1.5	\$22.17
Dump Truck	23141	\$16.68	6.0	\$100.08
Pickup Trucks		\$4.17	13.0	\$54.21
Total Equipment Cost	\$216.66			

Cost/hour excludes fuel cost.

Total Cost: \$2,062.88

Site Photographs (Pictures Not Available)



Date Print: 5/19/10 File:C:sethdata\project\projectmap\Oakhurst Rd 2010-078

Feet